instruction Sheet
Kit Number: 71504100

ZOOM HEADLIGHT KIT

WARNING: FAILURE TO FOLLOW
INSTRUCTIONS could result in personal injury
and/or damage to unit.

Read, understand, and follow all safety practices
in Owner/Operator Manual before beginning.

PACKAGE CONTENTS

Check the contents of your kit for the parts listed below.
Also see Figure 1.

Cap Screw

Item  Description Qty Ariens P/IN
1 Light 2 04815800
2 Light Bracket Weldment” 2 04816000
3 Light Harness 1 01587900
4 Harness Bracket 01589951
5 10-24 Locking Nyloc Nut with 4 06536000
Insert

6 10-24 x 1/2" Machine Screw 4 06116700

7 5/16-18 x 3/4" Round Head 2 06226700
Square Neck Bolt _

8 5/16"-18 Black Zinc Top 2 06544400
Locking Flange Nut

9 5/16 x 5/64" Lock Washer 2 06308600

10 5/16-18 x 1/2" Button Head 2 07008100

* Assembled to (item 1)

Hardware Not Shown

Figure 1

REQUIRED TOOLS
« 3/16" Hex Wrench
« 1/2", 7/16" Box or Socket Wrench

INSTALLATION

1. Stop engine; wait for all moving parts to stop and
hot parts to cool. Remove key and disconnect spark
plug wire(s).

2. Disconnect and remove battery. See
Owner/Operator manual for instructions.

3. Connect light harness (item 3) to wiring harness on
unit. Connect blue wire to blue wire, black wire to
black wire. See Figure 2.

NOTE: Some headlight assemblies may have white
wires instead of blue.
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Figure 2

4. Route light harness through access hole and then
underneath unit. See Figures 2 and 3.

NOTE: Set deck to lowest cutting position to make
routing the wire easier.

5. Cover light harness with harness bracket (item 4).
Attach harness bracket to underside of unit with
5/16-18 x 3/4" round head square neck bolt (item 7)
and 5/16" black zinc top locking flange nut (item 8).
See Figures 2 and 3.
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